Descriptive Report
The reader is responsible for any liability arising from actions taken in interpreting or applying the results presented in this report. This report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval from CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc. The results of this report only relate to those items tested.
1st Floor, Building 4, Qilai Industrial City, 889 Yishan Road, Shanghai, 200233 China
Telephone: (86)21.33688282  Fax: (86)21.33688122  www.csagroup.org
QD-1399 Rev 2024-05-08                       © 2024 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT:  271907
REPORT:  80188894

2. Marking on the unit that indicates the manufacturing location if the equipment is manufactured at more than one
factory location;
3. Model designation;
4. Electrical ratings;
5. Date of manufacture: Month and year of manufacture or date code. If a serial number is used instead of date of
manufacture, a record of serial numbers shall be kept traceable to date of manufacture. (Not related to date of sale);
6. The products listed are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with adjacent indicators ‘C’ and ‘US’ for Canada and
US, or with adjacent indicator ‘US’ for US only, or without either indicator for Canada only: , or , or
;
7. Neutral is identified by the letter "N"
8. The symbol IEC 60417 No 5172  identifying Class II equipment, protected by double or reinforced insulation
9. The caution symbol ISO 7000 No 0434A  is marked on nameplate
10. Electric shock hazards are identified with symbol  on nameplate
MASTER CONTRACT: 271907
REPORT: 80188894
PROJECT: 80188894
Page No:  4
  Date Issued: November 29, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-05-08  © 2024 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
Nameplate:
DOCUMENTATION:
Equipment is accompanied by the following documentation.  Unless noted otherwise, the information is provided
in print format.
General:
Technical specifications, instructions for use and details of where technical assistance may be obtained if
required.
Equipment Ratings:
This includes equipment supply, description of I/O connections, duty cycle and operating environmental
conditions.
1. Pollution degree 2;
2. Installation/Measurement category III;
3. Altitude 2000m;
4. Operating humidity  95% RH (non-condensing)
5. Electrical supply: 50/60Hz, 2W
ADL200N-CT: 110-240Vac
ADL400N-CT: L‑N: 110‑277Vac, L‑L: 190‑480Vac
6. Indoor use statement;
7. Temperature -40°C to 70°C;
8. Statement advising that mains supply voltage fluctuations are not to exceed ± 10 % of the nominal supply
voltage
MASTER CONTRACT: 271907
REPORT: 80188894
PROJECT: 80188894
Page No:  5
  Date Issued: November 29, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-05-08  © 2024 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
Equipment Installation:
This includes instructions for assembly and mounting, location requirements.